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WSU Cougar Cup

Palouse Ridge
Pullman, WA
2019 Cougar Cup Day 1 and 2019 Cougar Cup Day 2

Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

2 Team

Oregon State
Oregon
Denver
Washington
T5 Washington State
T5 California
7 San Francisco
8 Colorado
9 Idaho
10 Brigham Young
T11 New Mexico
T11 Pepperdine
13 Gonzaga
14 Seattle
15 Colorado State
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287
288
285
288
289
294
296
297
289
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304
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285
279
284
286
287
290
291
291
294
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301
296
305
306

Scores

563
564
568
573
575
575
579
580
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589
590
590
592
609
612
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+33
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WSU Cougar Cup

Palouse Ridge
Pullman, WA

2019 Cougar Cup Day 1 and 2019 Cougar Cup Day 2
Dates: St Sep 17

ep 16 - Sep

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Oregon State 278 285
2 Oregon 285 279
3 Denver 284 284
4 Washington 287 286
T5 Washington State 288 287
T5 California 285 290
7 San Francisco 288 291
8 Colorado 289 291
9 Idaho 294 294
10 Brigham Young 296 293
T11 New Mexico 297 293
T11 Pepperdine 289 301
13 Gonzaga 296 296
14 Seattle 304 305
15 Colorado State 306 306
finish top 20 players school
T1  Ellie Slama Oregon State
T1  Issy Taylor Oregon State
T3 Maria Herraez Galvez California
T3  Marie Lund-Hansen Washington State
T3 Karen Miyamoto Washington
T6  Malak Bouraeda Colorado
T6  Darcy Habgood Washington State
T6  Amy Matsuoka Oregon
T9  Annika Borrelli San Francisco
T9 Tze-Han Lin Oregon
T9  Mary Weinstein Denver
T12  Momoka Kobori Pepperdine
T12  Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen Oregon
T12  Valeria Patino Idaho
T15  Ching-Tzu Chen Oregon
T15 Chayse Gomez Oregon State
T15  Ann Kvekling Denver
T15  Wei-Chia (Vicky) Tsai Idaho
T19  Alyson Bean Denver
T19  Martha Lewis Washington

563
564
568
573
575
575
579
580
588
589
590
590
592
609
612

68
68
69
70
69
70
69
72
69
70
72
68
71
71
74
72
73
68
68
74

13

12
-8
-3
-1
-1
+3
+4

+12

+13

+14

+14

+16

+33

+36
scores
70 138
70 138
70 139
69 139
70 139
70 140
71140
68 140
72 141
71 141
69 141
74 142
71 142
71 142
69 143
71 143
70 143
75 143
76 144
70 144
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Start

T1

T1

T6
T11

T6
T22
T11

T6
T11

T6
T22

T1
T16
T16
T32

T1
T22
T37

T1
T37
T16
T58
T22
T22
T32
T11

T6
T22
T58
T32
T22
T37
T22
T32
T49
T16
T49
T16
T11
T49
T58
T22
T37
T37

T74

Finish
T
T1
T3
T3
T3
T6
T6
T6
T9
T9
T9

T12
T12
T12
T15
T15
T15
T15
T19
T19
T19
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T22
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T42
T42
T42

T42

Player

Ellie Slama
Issy Taylor

Maria Herraez Galvez
Marie Lund-Hansen

Karen Miyamoto
Amy Matsuoka
Malak Bouraeda
Darcy Habgood
Tze-Han Lin
Annika Borrelli
Mary Weinstein
Momoka Kobori
Valeria Patino

Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen

Ann Kvekling

Wei-Chia (Vicky) Tsai

Chayse Gomez
Ching-Tzu Chen
Alyson Bean
Martha Lewis
Katherine Zhu
Erika Danielsson
Briana Chacon
Anna Kennedy
Caroline Jansson
Sophie Johnson

Isabelle Simpson *

Brittany Kwon
Alyssa Nguyen
Tzu-Yi Chang
Nicole Schroeder
Rino Sasaki
Sofia Lundell
Jade Siphomsay

Annick Haczkiewicz

Quynn Duong

Allysha Mae Mateo

Anna Zanusso
Mari Nishiura
Alisha Lau

Alexis Phadungmartvorkul *

Joan Soewondo

Pearl Rojanapeansatith
Napat Lertsadwattana

Krystal Hu *

WSU Cougar Cup

Palouse Ridge

Pullman, WA

2019 Cougar Cup Day 1 and 2019 Cougar Cup Day 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Team

Oregon State
Oregon State
California

Washington State

Washington
Oregon
Colorado

Washington State

Oregon

San Francisco
Denver
Pepperdine
Idaho

Oregon
Denver

Idaho

Oregon State
Oregon
Denver
Washington
California
Denver
Oregon
Brigham Young
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Washington
Gonzaga
California
Oregon State
Washington
California

San Francisco
Brigham Young
Gonzaga
Brigham Young
Denver
Oregon State
Colorado
Oregon

San Francisco
San Francisco
New Mexico

Seattle

68
68
69
70
69
72
70
69
70
69
72
68
71
71
73
68
72
74
68
74
71
76
72
72
73
70
69
72
76
73
72
74
72
73
75
71
75
71
70
75
76
72
74
74

78

70
70
70
69
70
68
70
71
71
72
69
74
71
71
70
75
71
69
76
70
73
69
73
73
72
75
76
74
70
73
74
72
74
73
71
76
72
76
77
72
71
76
74
74

70

Scores

138
138
139
139
139
140
140
140
141
141
141
142
142
142
143
143
143
143
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
147
147
148
148
148

148
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Start

T58
T16
T58
T58
T32
T58
T49
T74
T37
T49
T37
T22
T74
T74
T69
T37
T58
T37
T58
T49
T37
T37
T58
T69
T74
T81
T81
T49
T83
T74
T58
T49
T87
T83
T69
T49
T37
T69
T74
T85
T87
T85

T69

Finish
T42
T42
T42
T49
T49
T49
T49
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T62
T62
T62
T65
T65
T65
T68
T68
T68
T68
T72
T72
T74
T74
T74
T77
T77
T77
T80
T80
T80
T80
T84
T84

86
87

88

Player
Kathrine Chan *

Reese Guzman
Cassie Kim

No-Hsin (Eddie) Hsu

Amy Chu
Keisha Lugito
Kirsty Hodgkins
Samantha Gong
Tiana Cruz
Kimberlee Tottori
Kelsey Webster
Alice Duan
Lauren Lehigh
Jiye Ham
Megan Dennis
Wendy Chen *
Alice Rindestig
Naomi Soifua
Emily Baumgart
Sifan He
Federica Torre
Gabby Minier
Azumi Arai
Saga Traustadottir
Jessica Sloot
Fiona Hebbel *
Danika Palm

Jessica Mangrobang

Elodie Bridenne *
Kerstin Fotu
Kristine Tran
Alexa Melton
Cynthia Tu *
Wenyan Ma *
Nicole Foster
Bella Setio *
Cameron March *
Andrea Bergsdottir
Janine Surge *
Laura Gerner
Tomine Bjerkelo
Grace Frazier *

Vendela From

WSU Cougar Cup

Palouse Ridge
Pullman, WA
2019 Cougar Cup Day 1 and 2019 Cougar Cup Day 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Team

Pepperdine
Pepperdine
Gonzaga

Idaho
Washington State
Seattle

Colorado

San Francisco
New Mexico
Seattle

Colorado
Washington

New Mexico
Washington State
Pepperdine
Washington

New Mexico
Brigham Young
Washington State
Pepperdine
Gonzaga
Colorado State
Seattle

Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Idaho

Gonzaga
Washington State
Brigham Young
California
Pepperdine
Brigham Young
Washington
Seattle

Oregon
Washington State
Colorado State
Washington State
Idaho

Colorado State
Idaho

Seattle

76
71
76
76
73
76
75
78
74
75
74
72
78
78
77
74
76
74
76
75
74
74
76
77
78
79
79
75
80
78
76
75
82
80
77
75
74
77
78
81
82
81

7

72
77
72
73
76
73
74
72
76
75
76
78
72
72
73
76
75
77
75
77
78
78
77
76
75
74
75
79
75
77
79
81
74
76
80
82
83
80
80
77
77
80

85

Scores

148
148
148
149
149
149
149
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
151
151
151
152
152
152
153
153
153
153
154
154
155
155
155
156
156
156
157
157
157
157
158
158
159
161

162
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WSU Cougar Cup

Palouse Ridge
Pullman, WA
2019 Cougar Cup Day 1 and 2019 Cougar Cup Day 2
Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Start Finish Player Team Scores

89 89 Meghan Singh * Idaho 84 82 166  +22
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2019 Cougar Cup Day 1 and 2019 Cougar Cup Day 2

WSU Cougar Cup

Palouse Ridge
Pullman, WA

Dates: Sep 16 - Sep 17

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Oregon State 278 285 563
T Ellie Slama (2) 68 70 138
T1 Issy Taylor (4) 68 70 138
T15 Chayse Gomez (1) 72 71 143
T28 Nicole Schroeder (3) 72 74 146
T36 Mari Nishiura (5) 70 77 147
2 Oregon 285 279 564
T6 Amy Matsuoka (3) 72 68 140
T9 Tze-Han Lin (5) 70 71 141
T12 Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen (2) 71 71 142
T15 Ching-Tzu Chen (4) 74 69 143
T22 Briana Chacon (1) 72 73 145
3 Denver 284 284 568
T9 Mary Weinstein (1) 72 69 141
T15 Ann Kvekling (5) 73 70 143
T19 Alyson Bean (3) 68 76 144
T22 Erika Danielsson (4) 76 69 145
T36 Anna Zanusso (2) 71 76 147
4 Washington 287 286 573
T3 Karen Miyamoto (1) 69 70 139
T19 Martha Lewis (5) 74 70 144
T28 Rino Sasaki (2) 74 72 146
T28 Brittany Kwon (4) 72 74 146
T53 Alice Duan (3) 72 78 150
T5 Washington State 288 287 575
T3 Marie Lund-Hansen (1) 70 69 139
T6 Darcy Habgood (2) 69 71 140
T49 Amy Chu (5) 73 76 149
753 Jiye Ham (4) 78 72 150
T62 Emily Baumgart (3) 76 75 151
T5 California 285 290 575
T3 Maria Herraez Galvez (1) 69 70 139
T19 Katherine Zhu (5) 71 73 144
T28 Sofia Lundell (2) 72 74 146
T28 Tzu-Yi Chang (3) 73 73 146
T74 Kristine Tran (4) 76 79 155
7 San Francisco 288 291 579
T9 Annika Borrelli (2) 69 72 141
T28 Jade Siphomsay (3) 73 73 146
T42 Pearl Rojanapeansatith (1) 74 74 148
T42 Joan Soewondo (5) 72 76 148
T53 Samantha Gong (4) 78 72 150
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Colorado 289 291 580
T6 Malak Bouraeda (3) 70 70 140
T22 Sophie Johnson (4) 70 75 145
T36 Alisha Lau (2) 75 72 147
T49 Kirsty Hodgkins (1) 75 74 149
T53 Kelsey Webster (5) 74 76 150
9 Idaho 294 294 588
T12 Valeria Patino (1) 71 71 142
T15 Wei-Chia (Vicky) Tsai (3) 68 75 143
T49 No-Hsin (Eddie) Hsu (2) 76 73 149
T72 Danika Palm (5) 79 75 154
T84 Laura Gerner (4) 81 77 158
10 Brigham Young 296 293 589
T22 Anna Kennedy (5) 72 73 145
T28 Annick Haczkiewicz (1) 75 71 146
T36 Allysha Mae Mateo (3) 75 72 147
T62 Naomi Soifua (4) 74 77 151
T74 Kerstin Fotu (2) 78 77 155
T New Mexico 297 293 590
T22 Caroline Jansson (1) 73 72 145
T42 Napat Lertsadwattana (2) 74 74 148
T53 Tiana Cruz (3) 74 76 150
T53 Lauren Lehigh (4) 78 72 150
T62 Alice Rindestig (5) 76 75 151
T11 Pepperdine 289 301 590
T12 Momoka Kobori (1) 68 74 142
T42 Reese Guzman (5) 71 77 148
T53 Megan Dennis (3) 77 73 150
T65 Sifan He (4) 75 77 152
T77 Alexa Melton (2) 75 81 156
13 Gonzaga 296 296 592
T28 Alyssa Nguyen (5) 76 70 146
T36 Quynn Duong (1) 71 76 147
T42 Cassie Kim (3) 76 72 148
T65 Federica Torre (2) 74 78 152
T72 Jessica Mangrobang (4) 75 79 154
14 Seattle 304 305 609
T49 Keisha Lugito (5) 76 73 149
T53 Kimberlee Tottori (1) 75 75 150
T68 Azumi Arai (2) 76 7 153
T80 Nicole Foster (4) 77 80 157
88 Vendela From (3) 77 85 162
15 Colorado State 306 306 612
T65 Gabby Minier (5) 74 78 152
T68 Saga Traustadottir (1) 7 76 153
T68 Jessica Sloot (3) 78 75 153
T80 Andrea Bergsdottir (2) 77 80 157
86 Tomine Bjerkelo (4) 82 77 159
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T22 Isabelle Simpson (Colorado) 69 76 145
T36 Alexis Phadungmartvorkul (Oregon) 76 7 147
T42 Krystal Hu (Seattle ) 78 70 148
T42 Kathrine Chan (Pepperdine) 76 72 148
T53 Wendy Chen (Washington) 74 76 150
T68 Fiona Hebbel (Colorado State ) 79 74 153
T74 Elodie Bridenne (Washington State ) 80 75 155
T77 Wenyan Ma (Washington) 80 76 156
T77 Cynthia Tu (Brigham Young) 82 74 156
T80 Bella Setio (Oregon) 75 82 157
T80 Cameron March (Washington State ) 74 83 157
T84 Janine Surge (Washington State ) 78 80 158
87 Grace Frazier (Idaho) 81 80 161
89 Meghan Singh (Idaho) 84 82 166
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